

## **COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY**

Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar – 736101, West Bengal, India.

Ref. No.: F169.V2/ REG/1888-24 Date: 29.11.2024

## (Award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy)

| Sl.<br>No. | Faculty | Department | Name of the Scholar with Registration No. | Supervisor   | Topic/ Thesis Title   | Date of Effect of<br>Ph. D. Award |
|------------|---------|------------|---|--|---|-----------------------------------|
| 1.         | Science | Zoology    | Rachita Saha<br>(CBPBU/116/Ph.D/002       | Supervisor: Prof. Pradip Kumar Kar, Professor, Department of Zoology, CBPBU. | "An in vitro study on the efficacy of plants used<br>by the local Rajbanshi / Koch community (esp.<br>extract of Holarrhena pubescens) against model<br>platyheminth parasites" | 21.11.2024                        |

The above mentioned candidate is declared to have qualified for the award of Degree of Doctor of Philosophy (Ph.D.) as per the approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University on 22.11.2024. The Degree will be conferred to his/her in the next Annual Convocation of the Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University. This Notification is issued in terms of the resolution taken in the 22<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Executive Council of the Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University held on 24.08.2022.

Silip Debnath
Registrar (Offg.)

Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

## In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Principal Secretary, Department of Higher Education, University Branch, Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091.
- 3. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi- 110002.
- 4. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Assistant Registrar, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Head/ Co-ordinator with all Faculty Members, All the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 10. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.
- 11. Guard File.

Registrar(Offg.)

Dilip Debrath

Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University